
 
 
Class of 1975 
 
 
President’s Circle 
Geoffrey W. Clarke 
Jayne Keirn Donahue 
Sarah Young Fisher 
Kenneth E. Hess 
Bruce A. Jones 
Henry F. Siedzikowski 
David S. Souders 
 
Loyalty Circle 
Ivanka Antolin 
Mark R. Bare 
Sara Teasdale Bland 
JoAnn Bowman 
Mark S. Brown 
Geoffrey W. Clarke 
Wendy C. Clemente 
F. Thomas Cross 
Joann Taylor Davis 
William W. DeMuth 
Jayne Keirn Donahue 
Roy A. Donkin 
Sarah Young Fisher 
James M. Gerek 
Gregory L. Gruber 
Barry L. Grumbein 
Nancy Kaiser Heller 
Kimber Hershberger 
Kenneth E. Hess 
Miriam Smith Honsaker 
Susan L. Hutt 
Cinda Knox Imperioli 
Bruce A. Jones 
Keith L. Jones 
Philip W. Kimmel 
William J. Kingman 
Jeffrey R. Longenecker 
Thomas A. Loper 
Carlton H. Maryott III 
Patricia Fogel McClintock 
William J. McGrath 
Timothy J. McManus 
Glenn A. Mitchell 
Jane Dillen Musser 
Howard M. Nathan 
Steven W. Oak 
Thomas C. Pearson 
Nicole Simkins Putt 
Arthur W. Ritter III 
Barbara Pratt Ritter 



Joel E. Shaffer 
Henry F. Siedzikowski 
John D. Sokel 
Karin Ritchie Sokel 
David S. Souders 
Luann M. Staniulis 
Donald A. Tobias 
Kathleen Yocum Tracey 
George P. Valko 
Friedhelm H. Wulczyn 
Elaine Persbacker Wyman 
 
Brumbaugh Lifetime Benefactors 
Kenneth E. Hess 
Keith L. Jones 
George P. Valko 
 
Quinter Lifetime Benefactors 
JoAnn Bowman 
Joann Taylor Davis 
Jayne Keirn Donahue 
Joel E. Shaffer 
 
Brumbaugh Society 
Keith L. Jones 
George P. Valko 
Friedhelm H. Wulczyn 
 
Ellis Society 
JoAnn Bowman 
Geoffrey W. Clarke 
Joann Taylor Davis 
Sarah Young Fisher 
Henry F. Siedzikowski 
Elaine Persbacker Wyman 
 
Quinter Society 
F. Thomas Cross 
William W. DeMuth 
Jayne Keirn Donahue 
Kenneth E. Hess 
Bruce A. Jones 
Kenneth W. Kuehn 
Jeffrey R. Longenecker 
William J. McGrath 
Nicole Simkins Putt 
David S. Souders 
 
1876 Club 
Mark S. Brown 
Robert G. Enes 
Carlton H. Maryott III 
Timothy J. McManus 
Thomas C. Pearson 
Susan L. Rosshirt 
Joel E. Shaffer 
Patricia Lovett Tai 
 
 
 
 



Founders Club 
Nancy Floyd Bennett 
Richard L. Bennett 
Wendy C. Clemente 
Roy A. Donkin 
James M. Gerek 
Cinda Knox Imperioli 
Thomas A. Loper 
Jane Dillen Musser 
 
Donors 
John M. Alexander III 
David J. Amidon 
Lynn M. Anderson 
Ivanka Antolin 
Mark R. Bare 
Sara Teasdale Bland 
Margaret Kathman Crouse 
Valorie Priddle Dick 
Thomas R. Furrer 
Gary E. Gillen 
Gregory L. Gruber 
Barry L. Grumbein 
Nancy Kaiser Heller 
Kimber Hershberger 
Miriam Smith Honsaker 
Susan L. Hutt 
David R. Judd 
Pamela McWilliams Kennedy 
William R. Kibler, Jr. 
Philip W. Kimmel 
William J. Kingman 
Diane Evertsen Koon 
Patricia Fogel McClintock 
Glenn A. Mitchell 
Jon R. Muir 
Howard M. Nathan 
Lynne O. Nenstiel 
Steven W. Oak 
Denise Hartman Quance 
Lauri J. Reeder 
Arthur W. Ritter III 
Barbara Pratt Ritter 
Suzanne Hill Schneider 
Michael S. Slough 
John D. Sokel 
Karin Ritchie Sokel 
Luann M. Staniulis 
Janis Wagner Stone 
Nancy Kohler Stone 
Donald A. Tobias 
Kathleen Yocum Tracey 
C. Dale Treese 
Susan Keeler Umble 
Mark V. VanLaeys 
Tracy Kielblock Wagner 
Deborah Canning Wasson 
 
 
 
 
 



Heritage Circle 
Jayne Keirn Donahue 
James M. Gerek 
Kenneth E. Hess 
Bruce A. Jones 
Keith L. Jones 
Jon R. Muir 
Nicole Simkins Putt 
Henry F. Siedzikowski 
 
 
 


